PEOPLE'S ORDINANCE NO. 29

SERIES 1990

AN ORDINANCE MAKING AN APPROPRIATION FOR PURCHASE OF A TROLLEY

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of Breckenridge desires to amend the 1990 Capital Improvement budget by making an appropriation in the amount of \$151,200 for the purchase of a trolley; and

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has certified that funds are available in the General Fund unappropriated fund balance in the amount of \$151,200; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE, COLORADO that:

an appropriation is made to the Capital Improvement Program in the amount of \$151,200 from the General Fund unappropriated fund balance for the 1990 budget year.

INTRODUCED, READ ON FIRST READING, APPROVED AND ORDERED PUBLISHED IN FULL ONLY this 9th day of October, 1990. A Public Hearing shall be held at the regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Breckenridge, Colorado on the 23rd day of October, 1990, at 7:30 p.m. or as soon thereafter as possible in the Municipal Building of the Town.

ATTEST:	TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE
Mauskan Toulek.	- Revist
Mary Jean Wufek, Town Clerk	Stephen C. West, Mayor

This Ordinance was published in full in the Summit County Journal, a newspaper of general circulation within the Town of Breckenridge, on October 18, 1990.

READ, ADOPTED ON SECOND READING AND ORDERED PUBLISHED BY TITLE this 23rd day of October, 1990.

A copy of this Ordinance is available for inspection in the office of the Town Clerk.

ATTEST:

Mary Jean Loufek, Town Clerk

TOWN OF BRECKENRIDGE

Stephen C. West, Mayor

APPROVED IN FORM

Town Attorney Date

This Ordinance was published by title in the Summit County Journal, a newspaper of general circulation within the Town of Breckenridge, on November 1, 1990.